JOHN ANDERSON CITY OF YORBA LINDA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

I am running for city council to protect Yorba Linda's unique and special qualities and to restore decorum and integrity to council meetings and decisions. Development, traffic congestion and crime are out of control. It's time for a leadership change.

Experience:

Prosecutor for 21 years in the Orange County District Attorney's Office, Senior Deputy District Attorney prosecuting violent gang members, Vice Chairman, Yorba Linda Traffic Commission, Member, Yorba Linda Town Center Blue Ribbon Committee, Lifelong North Orange County resident including the past 17 years in Yorba Linda,

Cal State Fullerton Criminal Justice adjunct professor for 10 years, Criminal Justice Students Association "Professor of the Year", and Instructor for several law enforcement and prosecutors organizations.

I am most proud of my wife of 22 years, our two children, and my volunteer work as a referee and fundraiser for youth soccer. I am an active Christian church and school PTA member.

My council priorities:

Reasonable and limited development; increasing police protection; reducing traffic congestion; supporting equestrian activities, facilities and safety; creating a town center consistent with the character of Yorba Linda; preserving historical buildings/places; and, giving citizens back a true voice in council decisions.

I would be honored with your vote.

www.anderson4yl.com

5282-7

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1